www.ecourtsindia.com

SECTION XIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s).30103/2015

INDIA

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2015 in WPC No. 10694/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

T.K. THOMAS AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PARISTHITHY SAMRAKSHANA JANAKEEYA

SAMITHI AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief)

Date: 30/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv. For Petitioner(s) MΥ.

Mr. V.K. Beeran, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.

Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Notice.

Until further orders, status quo, as of

today, shall be maintained by the parties from

today.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

NEETU KHAJURIA

(Neetu Khajuria) (Vinod Kulvi)

Date: 2015.10.31 10:54:15 IST

Reason:

Sr.P.A. Assistant Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com