SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

COURT NO.1

INDIA

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No. 20368/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 23/03/2015 in WPC No. 6361/2014 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

VARGHESE KURIAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 23/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.

Dr. Mathew Khuzalnadan, Adv.

Abir Phukan, Adv. Mr.

 ${\tt Mr.}$ Aju Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Shreyas Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

Rayjit Mark, Adv. Mr.

Apoorv Damodaran, Adv. Mr.

V. Shyamohan, Adv. Mr.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Issue notice on the special leave petition

as well as on the prayer for interim relief.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by NEETU KHAJURIA

Date: 2015.11.23

16:36:58 IST

Reason:

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

for Learned counsel the petitioner is

permitted to serve a set of special leave petition

paper books on the standing counsel for the State

of Kerala.

Tag with Special Leave Petition No.30103 of

2015.

List the matter on 07 December, 2015.

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010413102015/truecopy/order-7.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Neetu Khajuria)

Sr.P.A.

www.ecourtsindia.com

(Vinod Kulvi) Assistant Registrar