## SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 33130/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in AN No. 479/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

20/07/2015

MAHAVEER CYLINDERS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 04/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE [IN CHAMBER]

Mr. Pradip Chandra, Adv. For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioner to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry in its office report dated 21st January, 2016.

> [O.P. SHARMA] AR-cum-PS

[CHANDER BALA] COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by OM PARKASH SHARMA Date: 2016.03.04 16:56:13 IST Reason: