COURT NO.12 SECTION XIA SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 36038/2015

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02/07/2015 in WPC No. 31299/2008 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

KHURAN SUNNATH SOCIETY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/03/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Venkita Subramoniam T. R., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for and is allowed further two weeks' time to cure the defects pointed out by the registry.

(SAPNA BISHT) SR.P.A.

(CHANDER BALA) COURT MASTER