REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

INDIA SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 30103/2015

T.K. THOMAS AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARISTHITHY SAMRAKSHANA JANAKEEYA SAMITHI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32072/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33130/2015

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36037/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36038/2015 (With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36036/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 10/03/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover Date: 2016.03.10

Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.

16:18:04 SCT

Reason:

Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Item No.92

2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, Adv. Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Anu Dixit Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Renjith. B, Adv.

Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.

Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) No. 30103/2015

Respondent Nos.1,2,3, 5 to 7 and 13 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No. 4 to file the counter affidavit.

The Learned counsel for the respondent No. 12 has stated that the petitioners has not provided the copies of the pleadings to him. The learned counsel for petitioners is directed to provide the copies of the pleadings to the learned counsel within a weeks' time and file proof. The respondent shall file the Counter Affidavit within a period of four weeks, thereafter.

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos. 9 and 11 but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent No. 8 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

SLP(C) No. 32072/2015

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the respondent Nos.1 to 5, 8, 11 and 12 to 15 to file the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the

Nos. 17 to 19 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks. Item No.92

Service of notice is complete on the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

SLP(C) No. 33130/2015

Respondent Nos. 1 to 4 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the Nos. 5 to 13 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall file the affidavit of valuation within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

SLP(C) Nos. 36037, 36038 and 36036/2015

Four weeks time is given to the respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

The learned counsel for the petitioners shall file the affidavit of valuation within a period of four weeks whereafter no further extension shall be given.

Fresh steps for the service of notice by usual mode to the respondent Nos. 5 to 7, 9 to 11, 15, 20 and 21 shall be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioners within a period of four weeks.

List again on 29.4.2016.

(M V RAMESH)