```
www.ecounsingla
```

ÀITEM NO.100

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30103/2015 T.K. THOMAS AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

PARISTHITHY SAMRAKSHANA JANAKEEYA SAMITHI AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32072/2015

SLP(C) No. 33130/2015

SLP(C) No. 36037/2015

SLP(C) No. 36038/2015

SLP(C) No. 36036/2015

(With Office Report)

Date : 29/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. T. V. George, Adv. Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv. Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv. Ms. Tanya Pandey, Adv. Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, Adv. Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv. Mr. Arun Poomulli, Adv. Mr. Renjith. B, Adv. Mr. M. K.S. Menon, Adv. Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Ms.Prerna Kumari,Adv. Mr.S.N.Terdal,Adv.

⬠| .....2

ITEM NO.100

-2- SC30103/2015

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.30103/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the respondent No.4 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the respondent No.12 has stated that he has received the copy of the pleadings. Four weeks time is granted to file the counter affidavit.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the respondent No.8 within four weeks. He shall also file the affidavit of valuation within the period provided above. SLP(C) No. 32072/2015

The respondent Nos.1-5,8,11 & 12-15 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Await the return of service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.17-19. Service of notice is complete on the other respondents, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall within a period of four weeks file the affidavit of valuation.

SLP(C) No. 33130/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for

the petitioner to comply with the terms of the order dated 10.03.2016 of this Court.

SLP(C) No. 36037/2015, 36038/2015 & 36036/2015

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for

the petitioner in all the matters to comply with the terms of the order dated 10.03.2016 of this Court.

List the matters again on 22.07.2016.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB

www.ecourtsindia.com