

ITEM NO.14

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30103/2015
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/09/2015
in WPC No. 10694/2015 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At
Ernakulam)

T.K. THOMAS AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PARISTHITHY SAMRAKSHANA JANAKEEYA SAMITHI AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln. (s) for impleadment and interim relief and office
report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 32072/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 33130/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36037/2015
(With Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 36038/2015
(With Office Report)

I.A.No. 5 in SLP(C) No. 36036/2015
(With appln.(s) for directions and Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)..../2016 (CC No. 17947/2016)
(With Office Report)

S.L.P.(C)..../2016 (CC No. 22368/2016)
(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and
Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 32259/2016
(With appln.(s) for impleadment and appln.(s) for permission to
file additional documents and appln.(s) for exemption from filing
O.T. and appln.(s) for permission to place addl. facts and grounds
and appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 02/12/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ankur J., Adv.
 Dr. Mathew Kazhalsadan, Adv.
 Mr. Kuriakose Varghese, Adv.
 Ms. Smrithi Suresh, Adv.
 Mr. Vivek Chib, Adv.
 Ms. Pracheta Kar, Adv.
 Ms. Ruchira Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Kushal Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Surya Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. V. Shyamohan, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
 Mr. Mustaq Salim, Adv.
 Mr. Usman Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Dev Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. T. V. George, Adv.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, Adv.

Mr. C.N. Sreekumar, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Shama, Adv.
 Mr. V. K. Sidharthan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar, SG
 Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG
 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. V.V.V. Pothabhi, Adv.
 Mr. W.A. Qadri, Adv.
 Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, Adv.
 Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
 Mr. B.L. Shivhare, Adv.
 Mr. Ajay Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Amrish Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. G. Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Jishnu M.L., Adv.
 Mrs. Priyanak Prakash, Adv.
 Mrs. Beena Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Manu Srinath, Adv.

Mr. K. Parameshwar, Adv.

Mr. Renjith. B, Adv.
 Ms. Lakshmi N. K. Adv.
 Mr. T.K. Babu, Adv.

Mr. P. A. Noor Muhamed, Adv.

Smt. Giffara S., Adv.
Md. Shajahan Islam, Adv.

Mr. M.K.S. Menon, Adv.
Mr. K.K. Samad, Adv.
Ms. Shreya Menon, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Menon, Adv.
Ms. Usha Nandini. V, Adv.

Ms. Baby Augustine, Adv.
Ms. Reshmi Rea Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M. R., Adv.

Mr. Roy Abraham, Adv.
Ms. Seema Jain, Adv.
Mr. Baldev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Himinder Lal, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Sureshan P., Adv.

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Martin Chacko, Adv.

Mr. B. Adinarayana Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas M., Adv.
Mr. Sudheesh K.K., Adv.
Mr. Vishal Arun, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

We do not see any merit in these petitions
which are hereby dismissed.

Pending application, if any, stand disposed of.

(Madhu Bala)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master